PUBLISH: Friday, July 10, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 13, 2009.

Certified to before me this July 10, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/30/2009 to 6/22/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/13/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Brown, Blair A.

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman
Emergency Radio Service
Geneva Police Department
Graybar

Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Indiana University

K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Minds Eye Graphics
National Oil And Gas
Northern Equipment Compan
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Safety Systems

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB
Wembhoft Land Surveying, 1
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Embarq

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton

Rudd Equipment

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Mary Baker

Larimore Reporting Servic
Habegger Flooring Distributors
B Secure Alarm Systems
Energy Products

Office Depot

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Boys & Girls Club

Chad W. Sprunger

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

993.78
4.86
632.76
7.45
25.00
5,283.12
30.00
3.58
1,720.00
51.81
19.50
50.00
908.00
114.00
75.48
196.80
19.00
40.00
142.46
2,582.25
480.25
352.60
1,512.30
440.54
286.64
100.00
115.97
2,951.45
31.99
290.00
109.90
300.00
253.00
10,644.40
7,000.93
182.33
826.12
198.08
137.92
75.68
805.75
7,636.18
8,180.26
124.64
140.20
2,680.33
2,250.00
1,095.57

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Service
Digital Reprographics, In
Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Drake, Gregory L.
Haywood Printing Company
Indiana State Police Trai

J & K Communications
Keepsake Marriage Certifi
Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick

Thompson, Roger
Roto-Rooter

Baumann, Steve

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair
National Serv-All

Bit Mat Products

Cannon IV, Inc.

CMC, LLC

Paul Norr

D. L. H. Mechanical
Angie White

Duane Moser

Hobart Sales And Service
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

B & K Hydraulics

City Of Decatur Park Depa
W. A. Jones And Son

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Zurcher Tire, Inc.
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Amount

33,210.34
55,687.50
1,800.00
158.40
136.50
2,302.92
92.12
1,025.00
119.60
25.00
87.43
100.00
106.70
5,319.10
60.00
238.92
131.00
40.38
200.00
6.42
36,084.05
899.44
298.09
254.00
60.00
400.00
50.00
5431
47.93
3,089.35
45.72
791.00
2,022.64
202.86
50,479.27
352.56
9,735.00
50.00
613.87
14.08
2,667.00
468.65
103.00
141.80
3,483.33
45.43
200.00
2,133.88

7/8/2009




Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Mary A. Kitson

Les Conrad

Allen County Auditor

Connie Ellenberger

Randy Colclasure

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Larry Weaver

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Sullivan RV Service, Inc.
Supernova Techologies, Inc.
Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

Ian M. Gilbert

Cochran Distributing

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Kevin MclIntosh

Barry Humble/Anti Tobacco Coalition
Lieberman Technologies

Star Insurance - Decatur
Scottsdale Insurance Company
Embarq Communications, Inc.
Global Gov't/Ed

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Harris Computer Systems
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Courtesy Ford

Brahma Wellness Solutions
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Mark Chaftfins

Positioning Solutions Company
Jon Johnson

Agnes J. Miller

JSO Technology, LLC

Dean Amstutz

Jarrod Hahn

The Cellular Connection

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,293.95
115,523.98
60.00
697.44
665.86
162.11
137.11
403.93
11.00
50.00
53.20
197.12
73.88
57.00
175.80
620.50
502.27
6,547.00
6.73
40.00
673.40
108.00
26.40
107.03
9.29
1,500.00
2,500.00
55.00
3,537.26
136.79
753.36
93.78
50.00
300.00
67,612.55
23,404.60
39.95
242.00
952.93
22.88
6,625.00
7.92
100.00
1,000.00
61.95
1,850.00
29.99

Kristina Buckner 21.12
Karen Fouts 601.96
Harvest Land Co-op 23,273.31
Adam B. Eguia 157.50
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc. 72.13
Adams County Sheriff 321.00
Harvest Land Co-op 158.74
Michael G. Werling 360.00
Troyer's 3,714.38
DeAngelo Brothers, Inc. 7,480.00
Uricks Trucking 1,444.00
Kevin Burkhalter 50.00
William Borne 6.00
PC Mall-Gov 58.99
Verizon Wireless 307.21
Stationair's Express 253.04
Karla Marbach 151.41
Moore Medical Corporation 323.19
Indiana Office of Technology 271.05
Cintas Location #G64 890.19
LBH Chemical & Industrial 390.45
Jeremy Wetter 92.83
IKON Office Solutions 47.04
Decatur Ace Hardware 703.31
Verizon North 170.00
Vermont Systems, Inc. 2,288.00
First Response 281.79
O'Reilly Auto Parts 170.67
Secretary of State of Indiana 5.00
Phil Eicher 50.00
Brenda Alexander 399.96
Center For Neurobehavioral Services 1,050.00
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays 37.00
Central Customer Charges 922.42
Micro Computer Concepts 849.90
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc. 5,366.50
Sprint 1,145.84
Taste of Home 10.00
Confirmdelivery.com 452.24
Janelle Staub 413.58
Indiana Association of County Auditors 20.00
Heiser's Automotive 166.04
Juanita Bultemeier 100.00
Collegiate Apparel 426.95
Jim Newbold 498.63
APCO International Inc Licensing 1,420.00
Grand Total 574,209.80
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