

PUBLISH: Friday, July 10, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 13, 2009.

Certified to before me this July 10, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/30/2009 to 6/22/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/13/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	993.78	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,210.34
Adams County Solid Waste	4.86	Adams County Treasurer	55,687.50
Indiana Michigan Power	632.76	Appraisal Research Corpor	1,800.00
Arnold Lumber Company	7.45	Berne Ready Mix	158.40
Brown, Blair A.	25.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	136.50
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	5,283.12	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	92.12
Decatur True Value	3.58	Complete Printing Service	1,025.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,720.00	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Decatur Daily Democrat	51.81	Decatur Dental Service	25.00
Decatur Tire Center	19.50	Digital Reprographics, In	87.43
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Emergency Radio Service	908.00	Erie Haven	106.70
Geneva Police Department	114.00	Gordon Food Service	5,319.10
Graybar	75.48	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Grimm's Auto	196.80	Haywood Printing Company	238.92
Hilty Engine Service	19.00	Indiana State Police Trai	131.00
Indiana University	40.00	J & K Communications	40.38
K-Mart	142.46	Keepsake Marriage Certifi	200.00
Lehman Feed Mill	2,582.25	Busse, Louise	6.42
Gresla, Mark S. Md	480.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	36,084.05
Minds Eye Graphics	352.60	Monroe Water Department	899.44
National Oil And Gas	1,512.30	Nipsco	298.09
Northern Equipment Compan	440.54	Miller, Patrick	254.00
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	286.64	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	400.00
Safety Systems	115.97	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Print Shop	2,951.45	Sheets, Thomas Wade	54.31
Top Supply Company	31.99	Tractor Supply Company	47.93
U.S. Postmaster	290.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	3,089.35
Wal-Mart / GEMB	109.90	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	300.00	West Payment Center	791.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	253.00	D & D Auto Repair	2,022.64
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	10,644.40	National Serv-All	202.86
Embarq	7,000.93	Bit Mat Products	50,479.27
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	182.33	Cannon IV, Inc.	352.56
Patrick Norton	826.12	CMC, LLC	9,735.00
Rudd Equipment	198.08	Paul Norr	50.00
Croy Machine & Fabricatio	137.92	D. L. H. Mechanical	613.87
Mary Baker	75.68	Angie White	14.08
Larimore Reporting Servic	805.75	Duane Moser	2,667.00
Habegger Flooring Distributors	7,636.18	Hobart Sales And Service	468.65
B Secure Alarm Systems	8,180.26	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	103.00
Energy Products	124.64	B & K Hydraulics	141.80
Office Depot	140.20	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,483.33
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	2,680.33	W. A. Jones And Son	45.43
Boys & Girls Club	2,250.00	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	200.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,095.57	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	2,133.88

Tom Magnan/Special Needs	1,293.95	Kristina Buckner	21.12
Benicomp, Inc	115,523.98	Karen Fouts	601.96
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	23,273.31
Wal-Mart	697.44	Adam B. Eguia	157.50
Adams County Truck Repair	665.86	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	72.13
Mary A. Kitson	162.11	Adams County Sheriff	321.00
Les Conrad	137.11	Harvest Land Co-op	158.74
Allen County Auditor	403.93	Michael G. Werling	360.00
Connie Ellenberger	11.00	Troyer's	3,714.38
Randy Colclasure	50.00	DeAngelo Brothers, Inc.	7,480.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	53.20	Uricks Trucking	1,444.00
Larry Weaver	197.12	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	73.88	William Borne	6.00
Deborah A. Schantz	57.00	PC Mall-Gov	58.99
Sullivan RV Service, Inc.	175.80	Verizon Wireless	307.21
Supernova Technologies, Inc.	620.50	Stationair's Express	253.04
Landon Patterson	502.27	Karla Marbach	151.41
Matrix Integration	6,547.00	Moore Medical Corporation	323.19
Ian M. Gilbert	6.73	Indiana Office of Technology	271.05
Cochran Distributing	40.00	Cintas Location #G64	890.19
Farm Plan	673.40	LBH Chemical & Industrial	390.45
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	108.00	Jeremy Wetter	92.83
Richard F. Thompson	26.40	IKON Office Solutions	47.04
Office Depot	107.03	Decatur Ace Hardware	703.31
Kevin McIntosh	9.29	Verizon North	170.00
Barry Humble/Anti Tobacco Coalition	1,500.00	Vermont Systems, Inc.	2,288.00
Lieberman Technologies	2,500.00	First Response	281.79
Star Insurance - Decatur	55.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	170.67
Scottsdale Insurance Company	3,537.26	Secretary of State of Indiana	5.00
Embarq Communications, Inc.	136.79	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global Gov't/Ed	753.36	Brenda Alexander	399.96
Purdue CES Education Fund	93.78	Center For Neurobehavioral Services	1,050.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	37.00
Harris Computer Systems	300.00	Central Customer Charges	922.42
Courtesy Motors, Inc.	67,612.55	Micro Computer Concepts	849.90
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	23,404.60	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	5,366.50
Courtesy Ford	39.95	Sprint	1,145.84
Brahma Wellness Solutions	242.00	Taste of Home	10.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	952.93	Confirmdelivery.com	452.24
Mark Chaffins	22.88	Janelle Staub	413.58
Positioning Solutions Company	6,625.00	Indiana Association of County Auditors	20.00
Jon Johnson	7.92	Heiser's Automotive	166.04
Agnes J. Miller	100.00	Juanita Bultemeier	100.00
JSO Technology, LLC	1,000.00	Collegiate Apparel	426.95
Dean Amstutz	61.95	Jim Newbold	498.63
Jarrold Hahn	1,850.00	APCO International Inc Licensing	1,420.00
The Cellular Connection	29.99		
		Grand Total	<u><u>574,209.80</u></u>